TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opsales, Inc.		09/19/2002	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signet Armorlite, Inc.
Street Address:	1001 Armorlite Drive
City:	San Marcos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92069
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2051469	POLYCLEAR-X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)592-5453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 236-2100

Email: ipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Homer W. Faucett, Ice Miller LLP

Address Line 1: One American Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282-0200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T02946US00 (06472.0042)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Homer W. Faucett, III
Signature:	/Homer W. Faucett, III/
Date:	02/12/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0399

Total Attachments: 3

 $source=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 1.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 2.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-140955 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-14095 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-14095 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-14095 \# page 3.tifsource=[Unsaved] Floor 28 iR 5570_S can To Desktop_02092007-14095 \# page$

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0400

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settinas ら ら マ マ	▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Opsales, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Signet Armorlite, Inc		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
☐ Other Execution Date: <u>September 19, 2002</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attaited.	B. Trade Mark Registration No.(s) 2,051,469 ched □ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:		
Name: Richard A. Schnurr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 321 N. Clark, Suite 800	8. Deposit account number: 08-3038		
City: Chicago State: <u>IL</u> Zip: 60610	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard A. Schnurr Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, Opsales, Inc., a New York corporation, having a business address of 4217

Austin Blvd., Island Park, New York, 11558 and previously located at 203 Long Beach Road,

Island Park, New York 11558, has adopted and is using the following mark for which the

following United States Trademark Registration has been obtained:

<u>Mark</u>

Registration No.

POLYCLEAR-X

2,051,469

WHEREAS, Signet Armorlite, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 1001

Armorlite Drive, San Marcos, California 92069, desires to acquire any and all rights and

goodwill associated with the above-referenced mark and the registration of the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, (Check Number 00160439

\$5,000.00) the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Opsales, Inc. does

hereby assign to Signet Armorlite, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration of the mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any Certificates of

Registration Renewal to Signet Armorlite, Inc.

OPSALES, INC

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Name:

Dean Friedman

Title:

PRESIDEN

Date

9/19/

H: 493698(@KX%01!.DOC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0402

STATE OF NEW YORK	§
	§
COUNTY OF harren	§

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 19 day of August 2002, personally appeared Dean Friedman known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that he executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

My Commission Expires:

SANDRA SEIDOWITZ
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 30-8909223
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires December 31, 20

-2-

RECORDED: 02/12/2007